Process Air and Radiant
A
ir
D
uc
t
1-800-443-2640www.chromalox.com E-15
TDH

Wiring — Terminals on field wiring connec-
tions are located in circular junction box
outside of heating zone. Alloy wire or buss bar
must be used for power connections.
Maximum Sheath Temperature — 1150°F.
Application & Selection Guidelines
Maximum Work Temperatures — Type TDH
heaters can generally be used at the following
maximum temperatures, without exceeding
their capability, if properly installed according
to instructions packed with heaters.
Note — Maximum work temperatures are
based on 22 W/In2. If elements have a lower
watt density, output air temperature may
6 240/480 22 6 2-1/2 5-5/8 20-3/8 26-15/16 4 1/4 5 TDH-6C AS 2607851 2608061 19
12 240/480 22 12 3-1/2 7-5/8 20-3/8 26-15/16 6 1/4 7 TDH-12C AS 2608221 2608491 26
18 240/480 22 18 3 9-5/8 20-3/8 26-15/16 8 1/4 9 TDH-18C AS 2608651 2608811 34
24 240/480 22 24 2-3/4 11-5/8 20-3/8 26-15/16 10 1/4 11 TDH-24C AS 260902 2609291 42
30 240/480 22 30 3-1/4 13-5/8 20-3/8 26-15/16 12 1/4 13 TDH-30C AS 260945 2609611 51
36 240/480 22 36 3-3/4 15-5/8 20-3/8 27-5/8 14 3/8 15 TDH-36C AS 260970 2609881 60
42 240/480 22 42 4-1/4 17-5/8 20-3/8 27-5/8 16 3/8 17 TDH-42C AS 260996 261008 69
48 240/480 22 48 4-3/4 19-5/8 20-3/8 27-5/8 18 3/8 19 TDH-48C AS 261016 261024 78
54 240/480 22 54 5-1/4 21-5/8 20-3/8 27-5/8 20 3/8 21 TDH-54C AS 261032 261040 87
60 240/480 22 60 5-3/4 23-5/8 20-3/8 27-5/8 22 3/8 23 TDH-60C AS 261059 261067 96
No.
PCN
Wt.
kW Volts W/In2 Elem. X A B C D F M Model Stock 240V 480V (Lbs.)